
2024 Ronan Tennis Schedule
Date Opponent Location Time
Sat., Mar. 23 Stevensville Corvallis 10:00 AM
Sat., Mar. 23 Hamilton Hamilton 2:00 PM
Tues., Apr. 2 Columbia Falls Columbia Falls 4:00 PM
Fri., Apr. 5 Whitefish Ronan 10:00 AM
Tues., Apr. 9 Corvallis Ronan 1:00 PM
Tues., Apr. 9 Polson Ronan 4:00 PM
Thurs., Apr. 11 Bigfork Bigfork 11:00 AM
Thurs., Apr. 11 Whitefish Whitefish 3:00 PM
Mon., Apr. 15 JV - Mixer Polson 10:00 AM
Thurs., Apr. 18 Mission Ronan 1:00 PM
Thurs., Apr. 18 Superior - Girls Ronan 4:00 PM
Fri., Apr. 19 Libby Invite Libby TBD
Sat., Apr. 20 Libby Invite Libby TBD
Thurs., Apr. 25 TBD Ronan 1:00 PM
Thurs., Apr. 25 Columbia Falls Ronan 4:00 PM
Mon., Apr. 29 JV - Mixer Ronan 3:00 PM
Thurs., May 2 Stevensville Ronan 1:00 PM
Thurs., May 2 *Bigfork* Ronan 3:00 PM
Fri., May 3 Polson Polson 4:00 PM
Fri. May 10 JV - Whitefish Whitefish 3:00 PM
Sat., May 11 Libby Libby 2:00 PM
May 13 - 15 Divisionals Kalispell - FVCC TBD
May 23 - 25 State Kalispell - FVCC TBD
Head Coach: Katie Castor

Assistant Coach: Madison Wickens

BOLD = Home Match
*Senior Night*


